GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR.

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 20th November, 2019

No.FEB.97/2019/146: In exercise of the powers conferred by the provision to article 309 of the constitution of India and in pursuance of Govt. Notification No. FEB.297/2017/PT.I/103 dt.18/2/2019, the Governor of Assam is pleased to fix the pay of Smti Alaka Sarma, Commissioner, PRANAM Commission @ Rs.71.000/- plus DA plus HRA as admissible under Rule.

The expenditure is debitable under the head of account "2075-00-800-2452-000-32-99" during the current financial year 2019-2020.

Sd/-(Udayan Hazarika,IAS)
Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Finance Department
Dated Dispur the 20th November, 2019

Memo.No.FEB.97/2019/ 146-A

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29 for information.
- 2. P.S to Chief Commissioner, PRANAM Commission for information.
- 3. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
- 4. P.S to Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
- 5. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
- 6. P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Personnel Department for kind information.
- 7. Smti Alaka Sarma, Commissioner, PRANAM Commission for kind information.
- 8. The Registrar, PRANAM Commission, Assam for kind information and necessary action.
- 9. The Treasury Officer, Dispur / Kamrup Treasury, Guwahati for information.
- 10. The Director, Government Press, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication in the next issue of Assam Gazette.

11. e. Governance Unit for necessary upload.

By order etc.,

Fulbar Ali)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Establishment.-B) Departm